

NO. 44759-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

In re Detention of Darrell Kent,

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DARRELL KENT,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR WAHKIAKUM COUNTY

The Honorable Marilyn Haan, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

DANA M. NELSON
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR</u>	1
<u>Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error</u>	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
1. <u>Overview</u>	1
2. <u>History</u>	3
3. <u>Expert Testimony</u>	8
(i) <u>State’s Expert</u>	10
(ii) <u>Kent’s Expert</u>	17
(iii) <u>State’s Expert’s Rebuttal Testimony</u>	25
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	26
KENT WAS DENIED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL WHEN HIS ATTORNEY FAILED TO OBJECT TO THE STATE’S EXPERT’S TESTIMONY ANOTHER EXPERT VERIFIED HIS OPINION.....	26
1. <u>Counsel’s Failure to Object Was Not a Legitimate Tactical Decision</u>	28
2. <u>A Timely Objection to the Evidence Would Have Been Sustained.</u>	31
3. <u>The Verdict Would Have Been Different Had the Evidence Not Been Admitted.</u>	35
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>Ang v. Martin</u> 118 Wn. App. 553, 76 P.3d 787 (2003)	29, 30
<u>In re Detention of Coe</u> 175 Wn.2d 482, 286 P.3d 29 (2012)	31
<u>In re Detention of Marshall</u> 156 Wn.2d 150, 125 P.3d 111 (2005)	31
<u>In re Detention of Smith</u> 117 Wn. App. 611, 72 P.3d 186 (2003)	26
<u>In re Detention of Stout</u> 159 Wn.2d 357, 150 P.3d 86 (2007)	26, 27
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Davis</u> 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004)	27
<u>State v. B.J.S.</u> 140 Wn. App. 91, 169 P.3d 34 (2007)	27
<u>State v. Gefeller</u> 76 Wn.2d 449, 455, 458 P.2d 17 (1969)	30
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> 138 Wn. App. 827, 158 P.3d 1257 (2007)	35
<u>State v. Kylo</u> 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)	28
<u>State v. Manion</u> 173 Wn. App. 610, 295 P.3d 270 (2013)	32, 33
<u>State v. Pottorff</u> 138 Wn. App. 343, 156 P.3d 955 (2007)	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>State v. Reichenbach</u> 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	28
<u>State v. Saunders</u> 91 Wn. App. 575, 958 P.2d 364 (1998)	27
<u>State v. Stenson</u> 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997) <u>cert. denied</u> , 523 U.S. 1008 (1998)	27
<u>State v. Sutherby</u> 165 Wn.2d 870, 204 P. 3d 916 (2009)	28
<u>State v. Wicker</u> 66 Wn. App. 409, 832 P.2d 127 (1992)	8, 32

FEDERAL CASES

<u>North Carolina v. Alford</u> 400 U.S. 25, 91 S.Ct. 160, 27 L.Ed.2d 162 (1970).....	8
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)	27

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 403	34
ER 703	8, 22, 31
RCW 71.09.....	2, 26
RCW 71.09.030.....	2
RCW 71.09.050.....	26
